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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002041253 NIBEDITA  MAHATO Female No  1 1 UR  3  367.00  40.43  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209492 SATYAPRIYA  MAHATO Male No  2  1 2 OBC-B  6  354.00  90.83  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271016 RAGHAB  KUMAR Male No  3  2 3 OBC-B  1  343.00  41.14  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000597443 ANTARA  HAZRA Female No  4  1 4 EWS  5  337.00  92.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835772 SANTOSHI  GORAI Female No  5  3 5 OBC-B  4  333.00  37.29  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001654971 PRASHANTA  MAHATO Male No  6  4 6 OBC-B  8  329.00  71.71  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198328 RASESWAR  KUMAR Male No  7  5 7 OBC-B  2  328.00  42.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406207 NIRANJAN  GORAIN Male No  8  6 8 OBC-B  7  326.00  86.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078549 AKASH  GORAI Male No  9  7 9 OBC-B  10  318.00  74.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691440 AMIT  KUMAR Male No  10  8 10 OBC-B  5  316.00  75.14  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002412540 PARTHASARATHI  JHA Male No  11 11 UR  14  308.00  69.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343010 SHYAMSUNDAR  GORAIN Male No  12 12 UR  9  306.00  73.14  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342509 SANDIP  MAHATO Male No  13  9 13 OBC-B  9  305.00  85.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002235829 TIASHA  MONDAL Female No  14 14 UR  8  301.00  74.86  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001836095 SOUMEN  MAHATO Male No  15  10 15 OBC-B  5  292.00  66.14  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747693 DEB  CHATTOPADHYAY Male No  16 16 UR  6  292.00  58.57  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831691 ASISH  MAHATO Male No  17 17 UR  10  288.00  40.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439601 RUPA  KUMAR Female No  18  11 18 OBC-B  22  287.00  66.86  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000132688 MARSHAL  TUDU Male No  19  1 19 ST  8  286.00  74.57  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002257853 SK  SAGIR Male No  20  1 20 OBC-A  1  283.00  44.57  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001777484 HARAGOURI  MAHATO Male No  21  12 21 OBC-B  12  279.00  60.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000522137 EHTESHAM  ANSARI Male No  22  2 22 OBC-A  4  278.00  65.80  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225417 BELA  MAHATO Female No  23  13 23 OBC-B  8  277.00  63.14  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361495 BIJAY  BESRA Male No  24  2 24 ST  1  276.00  61.71  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169803 SOURAV  KUMAR Male No  25  14 25 OBC-B  10  274.00  88.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002063861 BARUN  MAHATO Male No  26  15 26 OBC-B  3  274.00  84.43  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556009 SHUBHA  DEY Female No  27 27 UR  7  271.00  83.86  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261506 SK  CHAND Male No  28 28 UR  1  271.00  51.71  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A002275776 INDRAJIT  MUKHERJEE Male No  29 29 UR  5  264.00  63.14  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001504758 DACTOR  MAHATO Male No  30  16 30 OBC-B  1  263.00  79.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001016517 SAYAN  MAHATO Male No  31  17 31 OBC-B  3  260.00  65.40  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001542257 APARUP  KHAWAS Male No  32  2 32 EWS  17  259.00  88.57  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326258 KARUNA  GORAIN Female No  33  18 33 OBC-B  2  259.00  49.86  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002000743 DHANANJOY  MAHATO Male No  34  19 34 OBC-B  12  258.00  50.57  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320958 BATAPI  MAHATO Female No  35  20 35 OBC-B  3  257.00  81.71  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486260 UTTAM  MAHATO Male No  36  21 36 OBC-B  6  255.00  51.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002241653 NARESH  MAHATO Male No  37  22 37 OBC-B  3  244.00  74.86  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191931 KOUSHIK  MAHATO Male No  38  23 38 OBC-B  1  242.00  87.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002113369 NITISH KUMAR MAHATO Male No  39  24 39 OBC-B  1  242.00  58.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627947 AATISH KUMAR MAHTO Male No  40 40 UR  6  242.00  57.83  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002316832 CHAINA  MAHATO Female No  41  25 41 OBC-B  3  240.00  62.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001537766 ABHIJIT  GOPE Male No  42  26 42 OBC-B  6  240.00  52.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR
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A002310823 TAPATI  MAHATO Female No  43  27 43 OBC-B  12  238.00  70.71  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001321917 BISWAJIT  MAHATO Male No  44  28 44 OBC-B  12  236.00  65.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172578 PALLABI  RAJWAR Female No  45  1 45 SC  13  226.00  70.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832394 SANJEEB  MAHATO Male No  46  29 46 OBC-B  4  206.00  41.88  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002257853 SK  SAGIR Male No  20  1 1 OBC-A  1  283.00  44.57  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000522137 EHTESHAM  ANSARI Male No  22  2 2 OBC-A  4  278.00  65.80  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000209492 SATYAPRIYA  MAHATO Male No  2  1 1 OBC-B  6  354.00  90.83  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271016 RAGHAB  KUMAR Male No  3  2 2 OBC-B  1  343.00  41.14  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835772 SANTOSHI  GORAI Female No  5  3 3 OBC-B  4  333.00  37.29  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001654971 PRASHANTA  MAHATO Male No  6  4 4 OBC-B  8  329.00  71.71  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198328 RASESWAR  KUMAR Male No  7  5 5 OBC-B  2  328.00  42.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406207 NIRANJAN  GORAIN Male No  8  6 6 OBC-B  7  326.00  86.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078549 AKASH  GORAI Male No  9  7 7 OBC-B  10  318.00  74.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691440 AMIT  KUMAR Male No  10  8 8 OBC-B  5  316.00  75.14  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342509 SANDIP  MAHATO Male No  13  9 9 OBC-B  9  305.00  85.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836095 SOUMEN  MAHATO Male No  15  10 10 OBC-B  5  292.00  66.14  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439601 RUPA  KUMAR Female No  18  11 11 OBC-B  22  287.00  66.86  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001777484 HARAGOURI  MAHATO Male No  21  12 12 OBC-B  12  279.00  60.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225417 BELA  MAHATO Female No  23  13 13 OBC-B  8  277.00  63.14  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169803 SOURAV  KUMAR Male No  25  14 14 OBC-B  10  274.00  88.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002063861 BARUN  MAHATO Male No  26  15 15 OBC-B  3  274.00  84.43  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001504758 DACTOR  MAHATO Male No  30  16 16 OBC-B  1  263.00  79.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001016517 SAYAN  MAHATO Male No  31  17 17 OBC-B  3  260.00  65.40  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326258 KARUNA  GORAIN Female No  33  18 18 OBC-B  2  259.00  49.86  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002000743 DHANANJOY  MAHATO Male No  34  19 19 OBC-B  12  258.00  50.57  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320958 BATAPI  MAHATO Female No  35  20 20 OBC-B  3  257.00  81.71  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486260 UTTAM  MAHATO Male No  36  21 21 OBC-B  6  255.00  51.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002241653 NARESH  MAHATO Male No  37  22 22 OBC-B  3  244.00  74.86  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191931 KOUSHIK  MAHATO Male No  38  23 23 OBC-B  1  242.00  87.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002113369 NITISH KUMAR MAHATO Male No  39  24 24 OBC-B  1  242.00  58.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002316832 CHAINA  MAHATO Female No  41  25 25 OBC-B  3  240.00  62.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001537766 ABHIJIT  GOPE Male No  42  26 26 OBC-B  6  240.00  52.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310823 TAPATI  MAHATO Female No  43  27 27 OBC-B  12  238.00  70.71  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001321917 BISWAJIT  MAHATO Male No  44  28 28 OBC-B  12  236.00  65.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001832394 SANJEEB  MAHATO Male No  46  29 29 OBC-B  4  206.00  41.88  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001172578 PALLABI  RAJWAR Female No  45  1 1 SC  13  226.00  70.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000132688 MARSHAL  TUDU Male No  19  1 1 ST  8  286.00  74.57  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361495 BIJAY  BESRA Male No  24  2 2 ST  1  276.00  61.71  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Anthropology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000597443 ANTARA  HAZRA Female No  4  1 1 EWS  5  337.00  92.71  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001542257 APARUP  KHAWAS Male No  32  2 2 EWS  17  259.00  88.57  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


